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MEXICO N/A Chiapas Washed Mexico Altura HG EP Sweet Citrus Fruits, Cocoa Nibs,
Roasted Almonds 69 kg 50 Costa Oro Seattle /

JUL '25

MEXICO GTN9802000 Vaquería,
Veracruz Washed Producer Select: Sr. Abraham

Morales SHG EP
Cocoa, Bright, Creamy, Citrus, Clean,

Lemony, Caramel, Tea-like 69 kg 1 Costa Oro Seattle /
JUL '25

MEXICO GTN0101000 Grupo Terruño
Nayarita

Women
Producers Natural 69 kg 4 Costa Oro Seattle /

SEP '25

MEXICO GTN0201000 Grupo Terruño
Nayarita Natural Fantástico Afrutada Reserva

Selecta Natural SHG EP 69 kg 9 Costa Oro Seattle /
NOV '25

MEXICO GTN0202000 Grupo Terruño
Nayarita Natural Cofradía de Chocolón Reserva

Selecta Natural SHG EP
Sweet, Raisin, Honey, Camomile,
Citrus-Orange, Chocolate, Nutty 69 kg 1 Costa Oro Seattle /

NOV '25

MEXICO GTN0203000 Grupo Terruño
Nayarita Natural Manzana Selecta Rescate

Natural Regional SHG AP
Sweet, Anise, Hazelnut, Apple, Peach,

Blackberry, Chocolate 69 kg 7 Costa Oro Seattle /
NOV '25

JUNIN, PERU CGY0201000 COOPAGRY Washed Valle El Palomar Selecta Lavado
G1

Clean, Balanced, Bright Lemon, Cocoa,
Almond, Honey 69 kg 100+ Costa Oro Seattle /

DEC '25

JUNIN, PERU CGY0202000 COOPAGRY Washed Satipo Reserva Lavado G1 Orange Zest, Molasses, Milk
Chocolate, Bright Fruity Complexity 69 kg 46 Costa Oro Seattle /

DEC '25

JUNIN, PERU CGY0203000 COOPAGRY 69 kg 31 Costa Oro Seattle /
DEC '25

UCAYALI,
PERU CGY0204000 COOPAGRY Anaerobic

Washed
Cesar de la Cruz 45-hour

Anaerobic Washed Red Caturra *30 kg* 16 Costa Oro Seattle /
DEC '25

JUNIN, PERU CGY0205000 COOPAGRY Anaerobic
Washed

Lemon, Lime, Cocoa Bright, Clean
Acidity *30 kg* 4 Costa Oro Seattle /

DEC '25

JUNIN, PERU CGY0209000 COOPAGRY Anaerobic
Natural

Alex Vivanco Anaerobic Natural
Tupi & Obata

Boozy, Jammy, Dark Chocolate, Berry
Compote, Lemon *30 kg* 5 Costa Oro Seattle /

DEC '25

MEXICO GTN0301000 Grupo Terruño
Nayarita Natural RIVIERA Natural SHG EP Cocoa Nibs, Heavy, Citrus, Long

Finish, Apple, Herbal, Nutty 69 kg 1 Costa Oro Seattle /
DEC '25

Las Mujeres de La Yerba -
Women Producers Selecta

Natural SHG

Chocolate, Caramel, Cocoa Nibs,
Brown Spice, Blackberry, Sweet

Cherry, Smooth
Sweet, Hazelnut, Cocoa, Caramel,
Brown Spice, Syrupy, Strawberry,

Apple, Stone Fruit, Cognac

Extended
Ferment
Natural

Highland Select Extended
Fermentation Natural Reserva

G1 Scr. 15+

Super-ripe Strawberry, Cherry Liqueur,
Caramel, Dark Chocolate, Boozy,

Syrupy, Expressive
Lychee, Cantaloupe, Chocolate,

Pineapple, Floral, Tropical, Orange
Zest, Clean

Alex Vivanco 100-hour
Anaerobic Washed Tupi &

Obata
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MEXICO GTN0302000 Grupo Terruño
Nayarita Washed El Cuarenteño Sandía Lavado

SHG AP QT Chocolate, Citrus, Nutty, Sweet 69 kg 2 Costa Oro Seattle /
DEC '25

MEXICO GTN0303000 Grupo Terruño
Nayarita Washed El Cuareteño Fantástico

Reserva Lavado SHG EP
Milk Chocolate, Sweet, Caramel, Maple

Syrup, Almond, Raisin, Grapefruit 69 kg 2 Costa Oro Seattle /
DEC '25

MEXICO GTN0305000 Vaquería,
Veracruz Washed Sr. Abraham Morales Lavado

SHG EP
Sweet, Smooth, Candied Lemon Peel,

Chocolate 69 kg 14 Costa Oro Seattle /
DEC '25

MEXICO GTN0401000 Grupo Terruño
Nayarita

Women
Producers Natural *30 kg* 23 Costa Oro Seattle /

JAN '26

MEXICO GTN0402000 Grupo Terruño
Nayarita Natural El Cuarenteño Reserva Natural

SHG EP
Dark Chocolate, Sweet Caramel, Plum,
Apple, Grapefruit, Lime, Anise, Smooth 69 kg 32 Costa Oro Seattle /

JAN '26

MEXICO GTN0403000 Grupo Terruño
Nayarita Natural Inglaterra Selecta Regional

Natural SHG EP
Chocolate, Smooth, Grapefruit,
Caramel, Sweet, Floral, Cocoa 69 kg 39 Costa Oro Seattle /

JAN '26

MEXICO GTN0404000 Grupo Terruño
Nayarita Washed Nayarit Washed 'Los Restos' Cocoa, Caramel, Nutty, Sweet *30 kg* 7 Costa Oro Seattle /

JAN '26

MEXICO GTN0406000 Grupo Terruño
Nayarita Washed Nayarit Washed Peaberries S-11 *30 kg* 45 Costa Oro Seattle /

JAN '26

MEXICO GTN0407000 Grupo Terruño
Nayarita Natural Nayarit Natural Peaberries S-11 *30 kg* 77 Costa Oro Seattle /

JAN '26

UGANDA N/A Hada Exports Natural Uganda Robusta Hada Natural
Scr. 15 Nutty, Rough, Earthy, Cocoa 60 kg 1 Costa Oro PDX /

APR '25

MEXICO N/A Chiapas Decaf Mexico Ethyl Acetate Natural
Process Decaf

Lemon-like Acidity, Baking Chocolate,
Malty, Smooth 60 kg 3 Costa Oro PDX /

JUL '25

MEXICO N/A Chiapas Decaf Mexico Ethyl Acetate Natural
Process Decaf

Lemon-like Acidity, Baking Chocolate,
Malty, Smooth 60 kg 1 Costa Oro PDX /

JUL '25

JUNIN, PERU CGY0203000 COOPAGRY 69 kg 3 Costa Oro PDX /
DEC '25

Las Mujeres de La Yerba 'Lo
Mejor' Reserva - Women
Producers Natural SHG

Sweet, Milk Chocolate, Vanilla,
Hazelnut, Syrupy, Super-ripe Peach,

Blackberries, Apple

Citrus, Floral, Honey Sweetness, Milk
Chocolate, Cola, Almond, Spice, Lime;

Medium Body
Dark Chocolate, Molasses, Apple,
Smooth, Pineapple, Sweet Cherry,

Grapes, Hazelnut, Cola, Syrupy; Heavy

Extended
Ferment
Natural

Highland Select Extended
Fermentation Natural Reserva

G1 Scr. 15+

Super-ripe Strawberry, Cherry Liqueur,
Caramel, Dark Chocolate, Boozy,

Syrupy, Expressive

↓ Costa Oro PDX ↓


